1-31-92

MRD 12.23.49

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat thereof.	1012504 ⋈	ne attached original documents or copy				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	11 23	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
The Dow Chemical Company		Name: Dionex Corporation				
, .		Address: 1228 Titan Way				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[]Yes [X] No	P.O. Box 3603				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [] Merg		City: Sunnyvale				
[] Security Agreement [] Char	nge of Name	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94088-3603</u>				
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Execution Date: April 9, 1999 and M	ay 13, 1999					
		cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Nos.: 4,351,909; 4,383,047; 4,519,905; 4,751,004; 4,474,664; 5,358,612; 5,433,838; and 5,472,584				
Additional	l numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: David J. Brezner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00.				
Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBAC	CH TEST	[X] Enclosed				
ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP						
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: SUITE 3400		8. Deposit account number: 06-1300				
FOUR EMBARCA		Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.				
City: SAN FRANCISCO		Our Order No. <u>C-67062/DJB</u>				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u>		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1 FC:581 320.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true		e foregoing information is true and correct riginal document.				
David J. Brezner Reg. No. 24,774	David)	December 17, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature Date ing cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]				
	or pages includ	and cover prices, accomments and accomment. [4]				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments						

Washington, DC 20231

File No. <u>C-67062/DJB</u>

Rev. 8/93[1004750]

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patents

(SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX)

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, «Consideration» (effective as of March 10, 1999) received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

DIONEX CORPORATION

of:

1228 Titan Way

Sunnyvale, California 94086 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:		
At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this	At Sunnyvale, California 94086, USA this 13 day of		
By Stephen S. Grace General Patent Counsel	By A. Blaine Bowman President & Chief Executive Officer		
CORP. SEAL	CORP. SEAL		

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNEE

APPENDIX DIONEX CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Number	issue Date	Inventors	TITLE	Dow Reference
4,351,909	September 28, 1982	Timothy S. Stevens	HIGH PERFORMANCE ION-EXCHANGE COMPOSITION	27,973A
4,383,047	May 10, 1983	Timothy S. Stevens and Martin A. Langhorst	HIGH PERFORMANCE ANION-EXCHANGE CHROMATOGRAPHIC PACKING COMPOSITION	29,120
4,519,905	May 28, 1985	Timothy S. Stevens and Martin A. Langhorst	HIGH PERFORMANCE ANALYTICAL COLUMN FOR ANION DETERMINATION	29,516B
4,751,004	June 14, 1988	Timothy S. Stevens, Gary L. Jewett and Robert A. Bredeweg	LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHIC METHOD AND APPARTUS WITH A PACKED TUBE MEMBRANE DEVICE FOR POST-COLUMN DERIVATIONIZATION/SUPPRESSION REACTIONS	29,608C
4,474,664	October 2, 1984	Timothy S. Stevens, James C. Davis and Hamish Small	ION ANALYSIS METHOD AND APPARATUS	28,441A
5,358,612	October 25, 1994	Purnendu K. Dasgupta and Bao Li-Yuan	ELECTROPHORESIS WITH CHEMICALLY SUPPRESSED DETECTION	40,082A
5,433,838	July 18, 1995	Purnendu Dasgupta and Bao Li-Yuan	ELECTROPHORESIS WITH CHEMICALLY SUPPRESSED DETECTION	40,082C
5,472,584	December 5, 1995	Roy D. Rocklin, Christopher A. Pohl, John Stillian and Nebojsa Avdalovic	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED DETECTION OF IONIC SPECIES BY CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS	42,102A

11

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0547 · 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America)
State of Michigan) SS
County of Midland)

Corporate Signator's Name

and Title

On this 9 day of April

1999 , personally appeared before me,

Stephen S. Grace, General Patent Counsel, The Dow Chemical Company,

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company,

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America,

Date and Corporate Authority of

Incorporation

Signator

I further certify that said authority, dated <u>July 14, 1994</u>, is based on <u>a Resolution of the Board of Directors</u>,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Signature

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

Notary Public
ANN HERITIER

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

Attach this Notarial Certificate 550 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0548